ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 222017

NOTICE OF CONTRACT RENEWAL

GLOBAL ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS DATE ISSUED: AUGUST 19, 2019

6700A ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 301 CURRENT REFERENCE NO: 638-15-7

BETHESDA, MD 20817 DES — MULTIDISCIPLINARY
CONTRACT TITLE: A&E SERVICES

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL OF CONTRACT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE
VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

This is your notice that the above referenced contract has been renewed. The contract documents consist
of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 638-15-7 including any attachments or amendments
thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: OCTOBER 1, 2019
EXPIRES: SEPTEMBER 30, 2020
RENEWALS: ONE (1) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS FROM OCTOBER 1, 2020 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

COMMODITY CODE(S): 90600
LIVING WAGE: N

ATTACHMENTS:

AGREEMENT No. 638-15-7

ATTACHMENT A — AMENDMENT NUMBER 3
ATTACHMENT B - PRICING SHEET

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE
GENERAL PUBLIC,

VENDOR CONTACT: ESSI NAJAFI VENDOR TEL. NO.: (301) 216-2871

EMAIL ADDRESS: ESSIN@THEGES.COM

COUNTY CONTACT: CYNTHIA WILSON (DES - FACILITIES COUNTY TEL. NO.. (703) 228-4438
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION)

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: CWILSON@ARLINGTONVA.US




ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
AGREEMENT NO. 638-15-7
AMENDMENT NUMBER 3

This Amendment Number 3 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends
Agreement Number 638-15-7, dated October 5, 2016, ("Main Agreement”) between
GLOBAL ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington
County, Virginia (“County").

The County and the Contractor amend the CONTRACT TERM called for under the Main
Agreement as follows:

The Contract Term is hereby renewed for the period beginning October 1, 2019 and
expires September 30, 2020.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON GLOBAL ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

Ovgrially ignas oy Cinan baloh

AUTHORIZED . AUTHORIZED Ehsan Najaficenmisicn™
SIGNATURE: Sharon Lewea SIGNATURE: peimeu e
NAME: Sharon Lewis NAMEAND

TITLE: Purchasing Division Chief TITLE; Essi Najafi, Principal

DATE:  08/16/19 DATE: 08/07/19

1
Agreement No, 638-15-7
Amendment No. 3



Arlington County
MEP and Related Multi-Disciplinary Services Specialization Area

Schedule of Labor Categories and Rates - Option Year 02

' é Base Year 2," “:_':
Global Engineering Solutions® - e TouaT S
Basc on profit | Billing | Escalation
Function Labor Catcpories Firm Rale Rate ¢S
Management Project Manager GES $ 6125|S 97808 1591 |S 17496|s 17933
Sermor Mechanical Engincer (LEED) GES $ 69218 110518 1797|S 19770 |S§ 202.64
Project Mechanical Engincer GES $ 5674|S 9060 |S 14738 16208 |S 166,13
Mechanical
Mechanical Engincer GES $ 38468 6141 999 |S 10986(S 11261
Mechantcal Designer GES $§ 3606|S 57588 936|S 10300|S 10558
Senior Electrical Engineer (LEED) GLS $ 6861|S 109561(S 17828 195981{S 20088
. Project Electrical Engineer GES $ 5289|S Bi45)S 1373 1S 15108 |8 15486
Elecineal
L:lectrical Engineer GES $§ 4366|S 6972|S  1134[S 12471 |s 12783
Elecincal Designer GES $ 3588|S 5729(S 932|8 102491S 10505
Scntor Plumbing Engincer GFS $ 58901S 9405|S 1530|S 168255 17245
Plumbing
|Plumbing Engincer GEs |s 3965|s e331|s 1030|s 1326 |s 11600
Scnior Fire Protection Engineer GES $ 6135]S 9796 |S 1593 |S 17525|S 179.63
Fire Protection
Fire Protection Lngineer GES $ 411188 6564 |S 10688 11743 |S 12037
‘Technical Suppornt (CAD Operators) GES $ 2798|S 468 |S 727|S  7992|s 8192
Support Clerical Support GLS § 2921|s 366018 50518 6547|s 6711
Specification Writer GES $ 6620|S 10571 |S 1719|S 18910|S 193.83
e T Option
LN . Year2 -
. Total .
Cox Graae + Spack Architects Base ol Profit Billing | Escalation
L)
Function | Labor Categones Firm Rate Ratc 2.5%
II.EED Accredited Architect CG+S |$ 4500|S 7560 |S 1206 |S 13266|S 13598
Architecture
Architect CG+S $ 4100]S 6888 |S 10091S 12087]|S 12389
p—— opﬂé-n- g
jhase Year | Yerz.
. Total
Faithful+Gould, Inc. Basc ol Profit Bi: ing Escolation
o,
Function L.abor Calegories Firm Rate Rale 2.5%
Senior Cost Estumator F+G $ 5528|S 6890fS 1242|S 13660|S 140.01
Cost Estimating
Cost Estumator F+G § 4003|S 4989|S 89918 9890 |S 10138
- e IOt
D e R S | EXvearata
i . . Total
Polysonics, Acoustics & Technology Consulting Base OH Profit Billing Escalation
o,
Funclton Labor Catepornies Firm Rate Rate 25%
Tele-communications Engineer Polysonics | $ 4781 |§ 9084 |S 1386} S 15251 |S 15633
Tele-Comm / Sccurity
Security Engineer Polysomes 1§ 3161 |8 6006(S$ 917§ 10084|S5 10336
Sincerely,
=2t
Essi Najafi

Executive Vice President / Principal
Global Engineering Solutions

8/27/2018 Confidential



